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Facility Medicaid Rate Effective August 1, 2011

In-State Nursing Facility Name

NF 

Standard

NF Ventilator 

Dependent

Pediatric 

Specialty 

Care I

Pediatric 

Specialty 

Care II

CARE MERIDIAN $204.46 $519.02 635.00 695.00 

CARSON NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER $185.64 $506.11 0.00 0.00 

COLLEGE PARK REHABILITATION CENTER $198.46 $513.57 0.00 0.00 

DELMAR GARDENS OF GREEN VALLEY $179.98 $514.99 0.00 0.00 

DESERT LANE CARE CENTER $183.79 $508.92 0.00 0.00 

EL JEN MEDICAL HOSPITAL $175.46 $510.16 0.00 0.00 

EVERGREEN AT PAHRUMP HEALTH & REHAB $187.51 $517.01 0.00 0.00 

EVERGREEN GARDNERVILLE HEALTH AND REHAB $186.73 $520.15 0.00 0.00 

EVERGREEN MOUNTAINVIEW CARSON CITY $170.83 $509.76 0.00 0.00 

GAYE HAVEN $153.54 $505.22 0.00 0.00 

HEARTHSTONE OF NORTHERN NEVADA $183.63 $512.42 0.00 0.00 

HENDERSON HEALTHCARE CENTER $186.83 $512.98 0.00 0.00 

HIGHLAND MANOR ELKO $182.15 $517.41 0.00 0.00 

HIGHLAND MANOR MESQUITE $177.69 $516.60 0.00 0.00 

HIGHLAND MANOR OF FALLON $188.47 $519.02 0.00 0.00 

LAS VEGAS HEALTHCARE & REHAB CENTER $191.05 $506.81 0.00 0.00 

LIFE  CARE CENTER OF LAS VEGAS $187.24 $514.68 0.00 0.00 

LIFE CARE CENTER OF PARADISE VALLEY $185.82 $516.20 0.00 0.00 

LIFE CARE CENTER OF RENO $187.33 $514.13 0.00 0.00 

LKM - ROSEWOOD REHABILITATION $174.08 $506.94 0.00 0.00 

MANOR CARE HEALTH SERVICES (RENO) $184.56 $513.38 0.00 0.00 

MANOR CARE WINGFIELD HILLS $200.61 $521.03 0.00 0.00 

MANOR HEALTH CARE CENTER (LAS VEGAS) $190.02 $516.60 0.00 0.00 

MARQUIS CARE AT CENTENNIAL HILLS $195.79 $521.43 0.00 0.00 

MISSION PINES NURSING & REHAB $172.14 $513.78 0.00 0.00 

MOUNTAIN VIEW CARE CENTER AT BOULDER CITY $168.21 $507.71 0.00 0.00 

NORTH LAS VEGAS CARE CENTER $176.91 $508.64 0.00 0.00 

ORMSBY POST ACUTE REHAB $180.10 $517.01 0.00 0.00 

REGENT CARE CENTER OF RENO $188.47 $518.92 0.00 0.00 

RENOWN SKILLED NURSING $177.22 $508.15 0.00 0.00 

SILVER HILLS HEALTH CARE CENTER $187.58 $516.37 0.00 0.00 

SILVER RIDGE HEALTH CARE CENTER $199.30 $517.01 0.00 0.00 

ST. JOSEPH HEALTH CARE CENTER $195.23 $507.34 0.00 0.00 

THE HEIGHTS OF SUMMERLIN $186.67 $519.02 0.00 0.00 

THE PLAZA REGENCY AT SUN MOUNTAIN $199.80 $516.85 0.00 0.00 

TLC CARE CENTER $187.88 $517.48 497.48 622.48 

TORREY PINES CARE CENTER $180.14 $511.19 0.00 0.00 

VEGAS VALLEY REHABILITATION HOSPITAL $192.13 $510.97 0.00 0.00 

WHITE PINE CARE CENTER $175.80 $507.75 0.00 0.00 



Nursing Facility Home State

Facility 

Base 

Rate Vent Ped 1 Ped 2 BEGIN

HACIENDA SKILLED NURSING Arizona N/A $0.00 $450.00 $550.00 7/1/2011

AVALON VALLEY REHABILITATION CENTER Utah $190.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 7/1/2011

COUNTRY VILLA RIVERVIEW (SUSANVILLE) California $190.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 7/1/2011

CEDAR HILL HEALTH CARE CENTER Massachusett $200.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 7/1/2011

HOLYOKE NURSING & CARE CENTER Massachusett $191.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 7/1/2011

OAK CREEK (MTN VIEW CARE CENTER) Idaho $230.32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 7/1/2011

SAFE HAVEN (BEACON REHAB) Idaho $169.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 7/1/2011

CHAROLAIS (MINI-CASSIA IN BURLEY) Idaho $194.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 7/1/2011

TWIN FALLS CARE CENTER Idaho $145.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 7/1/2011

HERITAGE HILLS HEALTH CARE CENTER Utah $156.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 7/1/2011

NORTH CANYON CARE CENTER Utah $157.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 7/1/2011

PARAMOUNT HEALTH AND REHAB Utah $158.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 7/1/2011

DESERT VIEW (SNAKE RIVER) Utah $180.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 7/1/2011

PROVO REHAB (ROCK CANYON) Utah $162.89 $522.00 $0.00 $0.00 7/1/2011

MILLCREEK HEALTH CENTER (NMP) Utah $126.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 7/1/2011

MIDTOWN MANOR Utah $161.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 7/1/2011

SUGAR HOUSE CARE & REHAB (INFINIA) Utah $134.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 7/1/2011

KOLOB REGIONAL CARE (CC Nursing Home) Utah $160.17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 7/1/2011

ST. GEORGE CARE CENTER (Kindred) Utah $149.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 7/1/2011
TRINITY CARE CENTER LLC Utah $141.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 7/1/2011



Nevada Medicaid

Calculation of Total Case Mix and Budget Neutral Adjusted Projected Payments For FY 2012

Provider Name

Estimated SFY 

2012 Medicaid 

Days

FRV Per 

Diem

Operating 

Statewide 

Price

Facility 

Specific 

Direct 

Health Care 

Price

Total Case 

Mix 

Adjusted 

Rate

Total Case Mix 

Adjusted 

Projected 

Payments

Budget 

Adjustment 

Factor

Facility 

Medicaid 

Rate 

Effective 

July 1, 2011

Total Case Mix 

and Budget 

Neutral Adjusted 

Projected 

Payments

Facility 

Specific 

Direct Health 

Care Floor

a b c d e = b+c+d f = e*a g h = e*g i = h*a j

LIFE CARE CENTER OF PARADISE VALLEY 7,349 $21.20 109.48$      $76.49 $207.17 1,522,432.89$       0.896954001 $185.82 1,365,552.27$       65.36

MISSION PINES NURSING & REHAB 53,022 $18.78 109.48$      $63.66 $191.92 10,175,996.10$     0.896954001 $172.14 9,127,400.42$       54.40

SILVER RIDGE HEALTH CARE CENTER 26,555 $22.01 109.48$      $90.71 $222.20 5,900,529.32$       0.896954001 $199.30 5,292,503.38$       77.52

HENDERSON HEALTHCARE CENTER 53,185 $17.98 109.48$      $80.83 $208.29 11,077,950.13$     0.896954001 $186.83 9,936,411.70$       69.07

COLLEGE PARK REHABILITATION CENTER 19,115 $18.57 109.48$      $93.21 $221.26 4,229,463.53$       0.896954001 $198.46 3,793,634.23$       79.65

HIGHLAND MANOR MESQUITE 18,682 $21.60 109.48$      $67.02 $198.10 3,700,956.46$       0.896954001 $177.69 3,319,587.71$       57.27

TLC CARE CENTER 27,328 $22.48 109.48$      $77.51 $209.47 5,724,453.54$       0.896954001 $187.88 5,134,571.51$       66.24

MANOR HEALTH CARE CENTER (Las Vegas) 52,295 $21.60 109.48$      $80.77 $211.85 11,078,761.22$     0.896954001 $190.02 9,937,139.21$       69.02

NORTH LAS VEGAS CARE CENTER 52,365 $13.64 109.48$      $74.11 $197.23 10,327,855.18$     0.896954001 $176.91 9,263,611.03$       63.33

MOUNTAIN VIEW CARE CENTER AT BOULDER CITY 19,618 $12.71 109.48$      $65.35 $187.54 3,679,096.41$       0.896954001 $168.21 3,299,980.25$       55.84

SILVER HILLS HEALTH CARE CENTER 19,742 $21.37 109.48$      $78.28 $209.13 4,128,696.83$       0.896954001 $187.58 3,703,251.14$       66.89

ST JOSEPH HEALTH CARE CENTER 22,365 $12.34 109.48$      $95.84 $217.66 4,867,863.75$       0.896954001 $195.23 4,366,249.87$       81.90

THE PLAZA REGENCY AT SUN MOUNTAIN 42,491 $21.85 109.48$      $91.42 $222.75 9,464,964.20$       0.896954001 $199.80 8,489,637.51$       78.12

DELMAR GARDENS OF GREEN VALLEY 43,728 $19.99 109.48$      $71.19 $200.66 8,774,541.23$       0.896954001 $179.98 7,870,359.86$       60.83

GAYE HAVEN 5,580 $10.22 109.48$      $51.48 $171.18 955,143.58$          0.896954001 $153.54 856,719.86$          43.99

LIFE  CARE CENTER OF LAS VEGAS 53,143 $19.68 109.48$      $79.59 $208.75 11,093,539.68$     0.896954001 $187.24 9,950,394.80$       68.02

TORREY PINES CARE CENTER 7,962 $16.19 109.48$      $75.17 $200.84 1,599,040.89$       0.896954001 $180.14 1,434,266.12$       64.23

DESERT LANE CARE CENTER 37,935 $13.92 109.48$      $81.51 $204.91 7,773,273.45$       0.896954001 $183.79 6,972,268.72$       69.65

EL JEN MEDICAL HOSPITAL 28,466 $15.16 109.48$      $70.98 $195.62 5,568,592.32$       0.896954001 $175.46 4,994,771.16$       60.66

LAS VEGAS HEALTHCARE & REHAB CENTER 16,660 $11.81 109.48$      $91.71 $213.00 3,548,618.59$       0.896954001 $191.05 3,182,947.64$       78.37

VEGAS VALLEY REHABILITATION HOSPITAL 428 $15.97 109.48$      $88.75 $214.20 91,709.21$            0.896954001 $192.13 82,258.94$            75.84

HARMON MEDICAL AND REHABILITATION HOSPITAL 0 $10.06 109.48$      $83.11 $202.65 -$                      0.896954001 $181.77 -$                      71.02

HIGHLAND MANOR ELKO 23,536 $22.41 109.48$      $71.19 $203.08 4,779,741.85$       0.896954001 $182.15 4,287,208.57$       60.83

EVERGREEN AT PAHRUMP HEALTH & REHAB 11,786 $22.01 109.48$      $77.56 $209.05 2,463,950.72$       0.896954001 $187.51 2,210,050.45$       66.28

EVERGREEN at CARSON CITY (fka Ormsby) 18,263 $22.01 109.48$      $69.30 $200.79 3,667,030.86$       0.896954001 $180.10 3,289,158.00$       59.22

EVERGREEN MOUNTAINVIEW CARSON CITY 36,308 $14.76 109.48$      $66.22 $190.46 6,915,316.19$       0.896954001 $170.83 6,202,720.53$       56.58

CARSON NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER 11,688 $11.11 109.48$      $86.38 $206.97 2,418,969.91$       0.896954001 $185.64 2,169,704.74$       73.82

HEARTHSTONE OF NORTHERN NEVADA 23,911 $17.42 109.48$      $77.83 $204.73 4,895,299.79$       0.896954001 $183.63 4,390,858.73$       66.51

LIFE CARE CENTER OF RENO 25,563 $19.13 109.48$      $80.24 $208.85 5,338,890.52$       0.896954001 $187.33 4,788,739.22$       68.57

REGENT CARE CENTER OF RENO 32,235 $23.92 109.48$      $76.72 $210.12 6,773,148.26$       0.896954001 $188.47 6,075,202.43$       65.56

LKM - ROSEWOOD REHABILITATION 15,593 $11.94 109.48$      $72.66 $194.08 3,026,342.43$       0.896954001 $174.08 2,714,489.95$       62.09

RENOWN SKILLED NURSING 35,832 $13.15 109.48$      $74.95 $197.58 7,079,666.36$       0.896954001 $177.22 6,350,135.07$       64.04

MANOR CARE HEALTH SERVICES (Reno) 29,923 $18.38 109.48$      $77.90 $205.76 6,156,929.32$       0.896954001 $184.56 5,522,482.39$       66.56

WHITE PINE CARE CENTER 13,085 $12.75 109.48$      $73.77 $196.00 2,564,601.98$       0.896954001 $175.80 2,300,330.01$       63.04

EVERGREEN GARDNERVILLE HEALTH AND REHAB 7,171 $25.15 109.48$      $73.55 $208.18 1,492,802.62$       0.896954001 $186.73 1,338,975.29$       62.85

HIGHLAND MANOR OF FALLON 17,461 $24.02 109.48$      $76.62 $210.12 3,668,927.15$       0.896954001 $188.47 3,290,858.89$       65.47

THE HEIGHTS OF SUMMERLIN 36,819 $24.02 109.48$      $74.62 $208.12 7,662,710.68$       0.896954001 $186.67 6,873,099.01$       63.76

CARE MERIDIAN 3,400 $24.02 109.48$      $94.45 $227.95 775,135.03$          0.896954001 $204.46 695,260.46$          80.71

MANOR CARE HEALTH SERVICES - WINGFIELD HILLS 2,602 $26.03 109.48$      $88.15 $223.66 581,854.98$          0.896954001 $200.61 521,897.16$          75.33

MARQUIS CARE AT CENTENNIAL HILLS 2,821 $26.43 109.48$      $82.37 $218.28 615,773.94$          0.896954001 $195.79 552,320.90$          70.39

Las Ventanas -                       

Total 956,012                196,160,571$        175,947,009$        

Medicaid Day Weighted Rate 205.19$                 184.04$                 

SFY 2012 Budget Neutral Medicaid Rate Including Provider Tax Pool 184.04$                 

Budget Adjustment Factor 0.896954001

Calculation of SFY 2012 Budget Neutral Medicaid Rate Including Provider Tax Pool

SFY 11 gains/losses carried forward -$                      

SFY 2012 Estimated Provider Tax Payments, Based on 5.5% of Net Patient Revenues. 25,049,488.00       

   Adjustments: Less:  1% Administrative Fee (250,494.88)           

Plus:  Expected Interest -                        

SFY 2012 Estimated Provider Net Tax Pool 24,798,993.12       24,798,993$   Pool Prior to the Patient Liability Adjustment

SFY 2012 Estimated Provider Net Tax Pool with the "Patient Liability" factored in 28,956,182.82       X * 85.64% = 24,798,993$   

Blended FMAP 55.05% X = 24,798,993$          / 85.64%

State Percentage 44.95% X = 28,956,182.82

Total Provider Tax Pool Funds 64,418,649.22       

Divided by SFY 2012 Estimated Medicaid Days 956,012                 

Per Diem Provider Tax Pool Funds 67.38                    

SFY 2012 Budget Neutral Medicaid Rate 116.66                  

Adjustment  (if needed due to carry forwards, etc.) -                        

SFY 2012 Budget Neutral Medicaid Rate Including Provider Tax Pool 184.04                  

Las Ventanas does not take Medicaid patients per HCFP.  Therefore no projected days were provided to M&S.

Estimated SFY 2012 Provider Tax Payments $25,049,488.00

Estimated SFY 2012 Taxable Bed Days 1,209,108

Estimated SFY 2012 Waivered Days 127,284

Estimated SFY 2012 Waivered Payments $222,747.00

Total Provider Tax paid by non-waivered facilities $24,826,741.00

Total Days full rate will be paid on 1,081,824

SFY 2012 Tax Rate $22.95
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Total Residents Medicaid Residents Medicare Residents Other Residents

Name Count CMI Count CMI Count CMI Count CMI

Life Care Center of Paradise Valley 80 1.3613 18 1.0400 40 1.5195 22 1.3364

Mission Pines Care Center 137 0.8655 136 0.8655 0 0.0000 1 0.8600

Silver Ridge Healthcare Center 118 1.3184 61 1.2334 32 1.5066 25 1.2848

Henderson Healthcare Center 194 1.1656 161 1.0990 14 1.5621 19 1.4374

College Park Rehabilitation Center 84 1.4004 37 1.2673 43 1.5093 4 1.4600

Highland Manor - Mesquite 59 0.9886 41 0.9112 7 1.4429 11 0.9882

TLC Care Center 143 1.1733 87 1.0539 34 1.5029 22 1.1359

Manor Health Care Center 180 1.1648 140 1.0982 15 1.7160 25 1.2072

North Las Vegas Care Center 150 1.0577 132 1.0077 13 1.5508 5 1.0960

Mountain View Care Center at BC 68 0.9403 52 0.8885 4 1.0850 12 1.1167

Silver Hills Healthcare Center 92 1.2217 46 1.0643 32 1.4800 14 1.1486

St Josephs 80 1.3478 52 1.3031 16 1.6238 12 1.1733

The Plaza Regency at Sun Mountain 145 1.2646 110 1.2430 15 1.4913 20 1.2135

Delmar Gardens of Green Valley, Inc. 175 1.0438 135 0.9679 30 1.3847 10 1.0460

Gaye Haven ICF 17 0.7182 16 0.7000 0 0.0000 1 1.0100

Life Care Center of Las Vegas 185 1.1530 64 1.0822 86 1.1703 35 1.2397

Torrey Pines Care Center 42 1.4283 10 1.0220 17 1.5771 15 1.5307

Desert Lane Care Center 103 1.1472 89 1.1082 11 1.4464 3 1.2067

El Jen Medical Hospital 126 1.0478 96 0.9651 11 1.4973 19 1.2053

Las Vegas Healthcare and Rehabilitation Center 56 1.3911 29 1.2469 25 1.5544 2 1.4400

Vegas Valley Rehabilitation Hospital 185 1.5719 3 1.2067 24 1.5558 158 1.5813

Harmon Medical And Rehabilitation Hospital

Highland Manor of Elko 90 1.0243 52 0.9679 13 1.3892 25 0.9520

Evergreen @ Pahrump Health & Rehabilitation Center 39 1.0821 24 1.0546 11 1.1864 4 0.9600

Evergreen of Carson City 84 1.1150 36 0.9422 39 1.2926 9 1.0367

Evergreen Mountainview Carson City 122 0.9131 109 0.9003 4 1.3075 9 0.8933

Carson Convalescent Center 43 1.2344 29 1.1745 10 1.4670 4 1.0875

Hearthstone of Northern Nevada 95 1.1501 74 1.0582 9 1.6733 12 1.3242

Life Care Center of Reno 118 1.2798 30 1.0910 73 1.3790 15 1.1747

Regent Care Center of Reno 134 1.1434 81 1.0431 16 1.4356 37 1.2365

LKM - Rosewood Rehabilitation 51 1.1675 29 0.9879 19 1.4368 3 1.1967

Renown Skilled Nursing 105 1.0655 83 1.0190 6 1.4450 16 1.1644

Manor Care Health Services of Reno 141 1.1948 90 1.0591 26 1.5104 25 1.3548

White Pine Care Center 43 1.0247 33 1.0030 3 1.1533 7 1.0714

Evergreen Gardnerville Health and Rehab 38 1.1426 9 1.0000 23 1.1965 6 1.1500

Highland Manor of Fallon 64 1.0947 47 1.0417 6 1.6517 11 1.0173

Provider



The Heights of Summerlin 146 1.1538 78 1.0145 41 1.4507 27 1.1052

Caremeridian 25 1.4264 12 1.2842 0 0.0000 13 1.5577

Manor Care Health Services - Wingfield Hills 50 1.3090 26 1.1985 15 1.5320 9 1.2567

Marquis Care at Centennial Hills 33 1.2930 14 1.1200 15 1.4333 4 1.3725
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